a sum of Rs.6000/- has been shown as debited on 
account of final withdrawal in 12186 and refund of 
Rs.150/- P.M from 1/87 to 7/87 and w.e.f. 2/88 to 
9/89 Rs . 130/= P.M and Rs . 1300/~ in 10/89u 

Letter d&tedB- 03- 2002 

"In this connection , it is mentioned that the adv . 
Rs.3900/- (Rupees three thousand Nine hundred only) 
drawn by indl. In 87-88 has already been recovered 
installments of Rs .130/- P . M and last installment 
recovered Rs . 1300/- . The statement of recoveries 
duly quoted monthwise DV Nos. is attached with this 
DO letter for necessary rectification and review of